
   

    

  

 

          

  

              

               

             

              

                

           

           

            

                

       

           

              

          

              

             

            

             

               

            

              

      

 

        

 

 

 

Board of Fire Commissioners 

Upper Township Fire District #3 

Strathmere, New Jersey 

Resolution #24-6 

Authorizing an Amendment Extending a Shared Services Agreement with Upper Township 

for Website Services 

WHEREAS, each Nj Fire District is required to create an internet presence to provide information 

relating to the Fire District's business in order to comply with PL 2001, C. 167; and 

WHEREAS, the Upper Township Committee has indicated a desire to continue a Shared Services 

Agreement with the Commission for implementation and routine maintenance of a website page for our 

Fire District, at no cost to the Fire District, to be included in the Township's website page, 

www.uppertownship.com; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Fire Commission #3 as follows: 

1. SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT. Pursuant to the provisions of the Uniform Shared 

Services Act, N.J.S.A 40A:65-1, et seq., the Fire Commission is hereby authorized and 

empowered to extend for five years a Shared Services Agreement with Up p er Township for the 

implementation and routine maintenance of a website page. 

2. SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED; CONTRACT. The Shared Services Agreement authorized in 

paragraph one hereof shall cover those services which are enumerated in said Agreement, a copy 

of which is attached hereto and made part of this Resolution. 

3. CONTRACT TERM. The term of the Agreement shall extend from January 1, 2025 to 

December 31, 2029. Either party may cancel the agreement upon 60 days' written notice. 

4. SEVERABILITY. If any section, subsection, paragraph, sentence or other part of this 

Resolution is adjudged unconstitutional or invalid, such as judgement shall not affect, impair or 

invalidate the remainder of this Resolution, but shall be confined in its effect to the section, 

subsection, paragraph, sentence or other part of this Resolution directly involved in the 

controversy in which said judgment shall have been rendered and all other provisions of this 

Resolution shall remain in full force effect. 

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon final adoption. 

s Signature Date Adopted 

Commissioner Motion Second Ayes Nays Abstain Absent 

Kooker Jr. X 

Hoster 'X y 

Pierson Jr. 
'%X" 

Whelan y v 
Austin X 

www.uppertownship.com

